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# Title First Name Surname Organisation Postition Country email

1 Yusuf Abdussalam Nigerian Electricity Regulatory Commission
Manager Rural Electrification

Renewable Energy/R&D Division
Nigeria

ayusuf@nercng.org

abdussalamyusuf@yahoo.com

2 Yaw Afrane-Okese 
Renewable Energy Market Transformation (REMT) Unit

Development Bank of Southern Africa
Project Coordinator South Africa

YawA@dbsa.org 

3 Thembani Bukula National Energy Regulator South Africa Head of electricity regulation South Africa thembani.bukula@nersa.org.za

4 Tony Colman
WFC 

Africa Practice

Councillor & former Member of Parliament

Director
Great Britan tcolman14@aol.com

5 Biruk Debebe Ministry of Foreign Affairs Ambassador Ethiopia mfa.igad@ethionet.et 

6 Sue Edwards Institute for Sustainable Development Director Ethiopia sustainet@yahoo.co.uk

7 Sherif A. Ewiss Eastern African Power Pool Assistant Secretary for Energy Economic Affairs Ethiopia sherifaewis@yahoo.com

8 Guido Glania Alliance for Rural Electrification - ARE Secretary General Belgium g.glania@ruralelec.org

9 Ephrem Hassen Gossoma Ministry of Mines & Energy Head of Bio-fuel Development Coordination Ethiopia ephremh7@yahoo.com

10 Dr. Hauwa Ibrahim Biogas for Better Life
Ambassador on the "Biogas for Better Life" Initiative

Laywer
Nigeria

hauwana@yahoo.com

chudicommunication@yahoo.com

11 Anthony Ighodaro KXN Nigeria Ltd. (SolarSolve) / ARE Director Nigeria anthonyighodaro@solarsolve.com

12 Adeola Ijeoma Eleri Internaitonal Centre for Energy, Environment & Development Programme Officer Nigeria adeola@iceednigeria.org

13 Nabil Ishak Solar23 dev plc General Manager Ethiopia nabil.ishak@solar23.com

14 Ansgar Kiene World Future Council Campaing Manager - Climate / Energy Africa Germany ansgar@worldfuturecouncil.org

15 Hilawe Lakew Tesema
Network for Sustainable Energy Development

Ethio Research Group

Energy Policy Expert

Owner
Ethiopia erg@ethionet.et

16 Harald Olk GTZ - Access to Modern Energy Services Technical Manager PV-Solar Ethiopia harald.olk@gtz.de

17 Christian Peters-Berries Heinrich Böll Foundation Country Director Ethiopia christian@hbf.addis.org.et

18 Dr. Ruth Rabinowitz
REACT - Renewable Energy Activists

The Democracy Foundation

former Member of Parliamnet

Founder
South Africa reureka@iafrica.com

19 Anne Reis World Future Council Media & Communications Officer Germany anne@worldfuturecouncil.org

20
Prof. Abubakar Sani Sambo Energy Commission of Nigeria Director General Nigeria

dg@energy.gov.ng

assambo@yahoo.com

21 Stefan Schurig World Future Council Director Climate / Energy Programme Germany stefan@worldfuturecouncil.org

22 Andreas Spieß Ethiopian solar energy development company 'Solar23 dev plc'
Shareholder

IP-Lawyer
Germany

spiess@spiess-schumacher.de

23 Abel Didier Tella
Union des Producteurs, Transporteurs et Distributeurs

d'Energie Electronique d'Afrique - UPDEA
Secretary General Côte d'Ivoire

secgen@updea-africa.org

abel.tella@updea-africa.org

24 Samson Tsegaye Solar Energy Foundation Managing Director Ethiopia samson@solar-energy-foundation.org

25 Toni Weis Heinrich Böll Foundation Africa Department Germany weis@boell.de

26 Michael Wollny SMA Solar Technology AG / ARE Director Sales Off-Grid Solutions Germany Michael.Wollny@sma.de

27 Feven Yewondwossen Heinrich Böll Foundation Programme Officer Energy Ethiopia feven@hbf.addis.org.et


